(0-2013-74 REV.2)

20233
ORDINANCE NUMBER O- (NEW SERIES)

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE ___ MAY 02 2013
AN ORDINANCE OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT
WITH HABITAT RESTORATION SCIENCES FOR THE ROSE
CANYON MITIGATION PROJECT PAST FIVE YEARS.
WHEREAS, under Charter section 99, no contract, agreement or obligation extending for

a period of more than five years may be authorized except by Ordinance approved by a two-

thirds majority vote of the City Council; NOW, THEREFORE,

"BEIT ORDAINED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, as follows:

Section 1. That the Mayor, or his designee, is authorized to execute, for and on behalf of
said City, change orders to thé Rose Canyon Mitigation Project (Project), which change orders
will extend the contract duration by 663 days at no additional cost and to further extend the
contract to July 15, 2015 if such additional time is required in order to satisfy requirements of the

applicable regulatory agencies.

Section 2. That a full reading of this ordinance is dispensed with prior to its passage, a
written or printed copy having been made available to the City Council and the public prior to

the day of its passage.

-PAGE 1 OF 2-



(0-2013-74 REV.2)

Section 3. That this ordinance shall take effect and be in force on the thirtieth day from

and after its final passage.

APPROVED: JAN L. GOLDSMITH, City Attorney

Ay

my A. Jung
puty City At rney

JAJ:.cw
03/21/13
04/09/13 REV.
04/23/13 REV.2
“Or.Dept: Public Utilities Department
Doc. No.: 551173

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of
San Diego, at this meeting of APR 2 3. 2013

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

s EA7 Coto T

BOB FILNER, Mayor

Vetoed:

(date) BOB FILNER, Mayor

-PAGE 2 OF 2-



Passed by the Council of The City of San Diego on APR 23 2013 , by the following vote:

Councilmembers Yeas Nays Not Present Recused
Sherri Lightner d L] H ]
Kevin Faulconer g 0 U [
Todd Gloria : [ [] [
District 4 (Vacant) U U O [
Mark Kersey [ L [
Lorie Zapf U U U
Scott Sherman ] U [
David Alvarez % O U O
Marti Emerald ) O ]
Date of final passage MAY 02 2013
BOB FILNER
AUTHENTICATED BY: Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

ELIZABETH S. MALAND

(Seal) City Clerk of The City of(§an Diego, California.
/ . T v A .//
// 9 ZZ&/ , Deputy

7
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordié_ag_ Wwas not finally passed until twelve calendar days
had elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

APR 09 2013 MAY 0 2 2013

, and on

~TFUORIHER CE i Thatn ad in full prior to its final pasSage-

[ FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not less
than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration of each
member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of said ordinance.

___ELIZABETH S. MALAND
City-Clerk of The City of Sa/Diego, California.
/__,,,.

, Deputy

(Seal) By e - :
: [/ /
A

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

120253

Ordinance Number O-




